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	Week 
	Date 
	Event 

	Week 1
Week A Timetable
	Monday 22 January 
	1. All Year 7s and new students’ orientation 
1. All boarders return 

	
	Tuesday 23 January 
	1. Term 1 starts for all students 
1. Whole School Assembly, 8.40am

	
	Thursday 25 January 
	1. Year 12 Leadership Retreat 

	
	Friday 26 January 
	1. Australia Day Public Holiday 
1. Year 12 Leadership Retreat  

	Week 2 
Week B Timetable 
	Monday 29 January 
	1. Student Photos 

	
	Tuesday 30 January 

	1. Years 7-12 Interhouse Swimming Carnival 
1. Years 11-12 Information Evening, 6pm 

	
	Friday 2 February 
	1. Scholars and Investiture Assembly 
1. CC Foundation VIP Welcome, 5.30pm 
1. P&F Association Parents Welcome Evening, 6pm 

	Week 3
Week A Timetable

	Monday 5 - Thursday 8 February 
	1. Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp

	
	Monday 5- Tuesday 6 February 
	1. Year 12 Biology Camp

	
	Monday 5 February 
	1. Years 7-12 Semester 1 Assessment Calendars published  

	
	Tuesday 6 February 
	1. Years 9-10 Information Evening 

	
	Friday 9 February 
	1. Foundation Day celebrations 

	
	Saturday 10 February 
	1. Year 12 Formal 

	Week 4
Week B Timetable
	Tuesday 13 February 

	1. Care@Clayfield Event: Internet Safe Education 


	Week 5
Week A Timetable 
	Tuesday 20 February 
	1. Years 7 and 9 NAPLAN Practice Tests 

	
	Thursday 22- Friday 23 February 
	1. School Musical 2024 

	
	Saturday 24 February 
	1. ACER Scholarship Exam 

	Week 6	
Week B Timetable 
	Wednesday 28 February 
	1. QGSSSA Swimming Championships 

	
	Sunday 3 March 
	1. House Chapel ASH, CAM, GIB, 4.30pm 

	Week 7
Week A Timetable 	
	Wednesday 6 March 
	1. Principal Led Tour 

	
	Friday 8 March 
	1. International Women’s Day Breakfast

	Week 8
Week B Timetable
	Monday 11 - Wednesday 13 March 
	1. Year 10 Leadership Retreat

	
	Wednesday 13- Friday 15 March 
	1. NAPLAN Testing: Years 3, 5, 7 and 9

	
	Sunday 17 March 
	1. House Chapel HEN, RAD, YOU, 4.30pm

	Week 9
Week A Timetable 

	Monday 18- Thursday 21 March  
	1. Musicfest  

	
	Monday 18 March- Tuesday 19 March 
	1. NAPLAN Test catch up 

	
	Wednesday 20 March 
	1. Year 11 Exam Block 

	
	Thursday 21 March 
	1. Harmony Day 

	
	Friday 22 March 
	1. Years 11-12 Exam Block

	Week 10 
Week B Timetable 
	Monday 25 March 
	1. Years 11-12 Exam Block 

	
	Tuesday 26 March 
	1. Year 12 Women’s Industry Network Event, 4pm 

	
	Wednesday 27 - Thursday 28 March
	1. Duke of Edinburgh Bronze 

	
	Wednesday 27 March 
	1. End of Term 1

	
	Thursday 28 March 
	1. Staff Professional Development PMSA Day 
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Let your light shine

[ A
7 N
w \U)
W \//

W
L)
\3

X N2 g
N W2

Clayfield College




